
Fares

This bus stop is served by
Fairfax Connector

Download transit schedules to your Palm Pilot
or Pocket PC – visit www.thinkoutsidethecar.org

TAGS $0.25
Mall-to-Metro Shuttle $0.25

FAIRFAX CONNECTOR
 00.1$setuor lacoL

w/rail-to-bus transfer $0.35 

Pentagon Express $3.00 
w/rail-to-bus transfer $2.10

Senior/Disabled Fares
05.0$setuor lacoL

w/rail-to-bus transfer FREE
Pentagon Express $1.00

MetroAccess Customer Fares
All routes for MetroAccess ID
card holders and 1 companion FREE

Childrens Fares
Up to 2 children ages 4 and under 
(traveling with an adult paying full fare) FREE
Children 5 years of age and older Adult Fare

Metrobus
52.1$eraf ralugeR

w/rail-to-bus transfer $0.35
00.3$eraf sserpxE

w/rail-to-bus transfer $2.10
06.0$delbasiD/roineS

w/rail-to-bus transfer FREE

CUSTOMER SERVICE

(703 ) 339-7200
TTY (703 ) 339-1608

www.fairfaxconnector.com

T he Transportation Association 
of Greater Spring�eld has joined

with Fairfax County to encourage you
to explore your many transportation
options in Spring�eld. Bus, rail, Park
& Ride, HOV lanes, and special
commuter services all are available.

Check this map to see which bus
route serves your location.
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Visit the Connector Store in
Spring�eld for more information,
maps and schedules.
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Rolling Valley Park & Ride

Sydenstricker
Park & Ride

Backlick North Park & Ride

Springfield Plaza
Old Keene Mill

Park & Ride Lots:
American Legion

Springfield United 
Methodist 

Franconia-Springfield 
Metro

South Run District 
Park & Ride

Springfield Mall 
Park & Ride

Apple Federal Credit 
Union Park & Ride

Lorton VRE 

Lorton Market 
Park & Ride

Huntington Metro 

Rolling Road VRE

Backlick Rd VRE

Connector 305

Metrobus 18R

Gambrill Rd
Park & Ride
Connector 305, 395
Metrobus 18R

Connector 171, 
305, 371, 372, 373

Connector 231, 232, 301, 
304, 305, 310, 321, 322, 
333, 334, 335, 371, 401, 402  
Metrobus 18R, S; TAGS

Connector 371, 372

Connector 371, 372
Lorton Park & Ride

Connector 101, 109, 151, 152, 
159, 161, 162, 171, 301, 310 
Metrobus 9A, REX

King Street Metro 
Metrobus 28A, B; 29K, N; REX
DASH

Eisenhower 
Avenue Metro 
Metrobus REX
DASH

Connector 310, 321, 322 
Metrobus 18E, G, H, J, P

Connector 310, 395, 394

Saratoga Park & Ride
Connector 333, 394

Connector 310, 333,
334, 321, 322, 401, 402
Metrobus TAGS

Connector 321, 322, 
401, 402
Metrobus 18E

Connector 231, 232, 321, 322

Connector 310
Metrobus 18G, J, P, R, S

Park & Ride Lots:
Canterbury Woods
Wakefield Park
Connector 306
Metrobus 17A, B, F, G, 
H, K, L

Metrobus 17L

Parkwood Baptist
Park & Ride
Metrobus 17A, F, H, K

Burke Centre VRE
Metrobus 17B, L

Van Dorn Street Metro
Connector 109, 231, 232, 
321, 322
Metrobus 25B
DASH
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Mt. Vernon
Estate & Gardens

South County
Center

Rolling Valley
Mall

FORT BELVOIR
NORTH AREA

18P and 18S 
continue to 
Burke Centre

306, 17A, and 17G continue 
to George Mason University

401/402 continue to 
Tysons West*Park Transit Station

US COAST
GUARD

Kingman
Building

FORT BELVOIR
(US ARMY RESERVATION)

    P o t o m a c   R i v e r  

• 9A continues to 
 Pentagon Metro
• 11Y continues 
 to DC

A l e x a n d r i a

Huntley Meadows
Park

Burke Lake
Park

Connector 306, 395
Metrobus 17A, B, F, G, H, K, L, M; 
18E, F, G, H, J, P; and 29X
All routes continue to Pentagon Metro

DLA

FAIRFAX
COUNTY

Area
of

Detail0 1

Approximate scale

2 Miles
A Fairfax County, Va., publication

To request this information in an alternate format, call the 
Department of Transportation at 703-877-5600, TTY 711

Metrorail Station

High School

Library

Park & Ride

Service may vary by time and day of week. Please contact 
Fairfax Connector for the most up-to-date information.

Fairfax Connector Service

Metrobus Service

Virginia Railway 
Express (VRE) Station

Rec Center
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Metrorail Service
Blue Line

Fed/State Government ID required

Fed/State Government ID required

Yellow Line

(703) 339-7200
TTY (703) 339-1608 

www.fairfaxconnector.com
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Visit the Connector Store in Springfield for more information, maps and schedules

This bus stop is served by
Fairfax Connector

CUSTOMER SERVICE
703-339-7200

703-339-1608 (tty)
www.fairfaxconnector.com

The Transportation Association
of Greater Springfield has joined 

with Fairfax County to encourage you 
to explore your many transportation 
options in Springfield. Bus, rail, Park 
& Ride, HOV lanes, and special 
commuter services all are available.

Check this map to see which bus 
route serves your location.

Fares
TAGS	 $0.50
TAGS (between Franconia-Springfield 
Metrorail Station and Metro Park)	 Free

FAIRFAX CONNECTOR 
Local Fare:    SmartTrip® / $1.60     Cash® / $1.80 
Express Fare (394,395):    SmartTrip® or Cash / $5.35

Metrorail-to-Bus Transfer
Local Fare:    SmartTrip® / $1.10     Cash® / $1.80 
Express Fare (394,395):    SmartTrip® / $4.85     Cash® / $5.35

Bus-to-Bus Transfer (Local Bus)
Local Fare:    SmartTrip® / Free up to 2 hours     Cash® / $1.80 
Express Fare (394,395):    SmartTrip® / $3.75     Cash® / $5.35

Senior and Disabled
Local or Express Fare:    SmartTrip® /$0.80     Cash® / $0.90

Senior and Disabled Metro Access
Local or Express with Valid MetroAccess ID	 Free

Children Up to 2 children ages 4 and under
(traveling with an adult paying full fare)	 Free 
Children ages 5 and older	 Full Fare

VRE Transfer 
Local Fare:	 Free
Express Fare (394, 395):    VRE Ticket or Cash	 Full Fare
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